HCO3100%

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

0 10 20 30 40

D&M_Modeled

_As(III) (µg/L)

HCO3-50%

HCO3-100%

HCO350%

HCO3100%0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

0 10 20 30 40

D&M_Modeled

_As(III) (µg/L)

HCO3-50%

HCO3-100%

HCO350%

HCO3100%

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

0 10 20 30 40

D&M_Modeled

_As(III) (µg/L)

HCO3-50%

HCO3-100%

HCO350%

HCO3100%

Original composition

-50% -100%

+50% +100%

May 09 Nov 09Dec 08 June  10 May 09 Nov 09Dec 08 June  10

Fig. A.3. Sensitivity of the modeled aqueous As(III) and As(V) concentration towards the

change in the concentration of Ca
2+

, Mg
2+

 and HCO3
-
 in different combination. A sensitivity

test was performed by the simulation of only D&M SCM by equilibrating the groundwater

samples of well E of site 1. In the sensitivity test only the value of selected parameter of

interest was varied (-100% to +100%), while keeping other parameters fixed to the measured

value, in the simulation.

A11

References

Appelo, C.A.J., Van der Weiden, M.J.J., Tournassat, C., Charlet, L., 2002. Surface

complexation of ferrous iron and carbonate on ferrihydrite and the mobilization of arsenic.

Environ. Sci. Technol. 36, 3096-3103.

Dzombak, D.A., Morel, F.M.M., 1990. Surface Complexation Modeling-Hydrous Ferric

Oxide, Wiley, New York.

Gustafsson, J.P., 2003. Modelling molybdate and tungstate adsorption to ferrihydrite. Chem.

Geol. 200, 105-115.

Gustafsson, J.P., Bhattacharya, P., 2007. Geochemical modelling of arsenic adsorption to

oxide surfaces, in: Bhattacharya, P., Mukherjee, A.B., Bundschuh, J., Zevenhoven, R.,

Loeppert, R.H. (Eds.), Arsenic in Soil and Groundwater Environment. Elsevier,

Amsterdam, 9, pp. 153-200.

Liger, E., Charlet, L., van Cappellen, P., 1999. Surface catalysis of Uranium(VI) reduction by

iron(II). Geochim. Cosmochim. Acta. 63, 2939-2955.

Swedlund, P., Webster, J.G., 1999. Adsorption and polymerization of silicic acid on

ferrihydrite, and its effect on arsenic adsorption. Wat. Res. 33, 3413-3422.

	Abstract
	1. Introduction
	2. Materials and methods
	3. Results and discussion
	4. Conclusion
	Acknowledgements
	References